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Stark Street Bridge 257th construction starting
Safe Routes to School



2025 Work Plan

2025 Meeting Dates Topics

Jan 8 Safer Sandy (January)
Troutdale Road/Beaver Creek Culvert (LOS)
Committee Work Plan (January)

Feb 12 Meeting cancelled

March 12 TSAP
2025 Work Plan Poll

April 9 
MJ out of town, Arini 
will serve as liaison

Gresham TSP
Safer Sandy

May 14 Summer projects?
Membership renewals

June 11
in person?

TSAP - review project selection, virtual open house
Earthquake Ready Burnside Bridge update

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Project presentations can be tricky to schedule, and having a set monthly meeting is convenient for the flexibility. 
If we have a slim agenda, would you rather have a short meeting, or cancel the meeting?  



2025 Work Plan

2025 Meeting Dates Topics

July 9
Aug 13
Sept 10 - field trip?
Oct 8
Nov 12
Dec 11

Action Projects:
Safer Sandy  - April
Transportation Safety Action Plan/TSAP - March and June 
Committee Evaluation, By Law updates

Poll! 



County Projects
Legislative Session
223rd SRTS   https://multco.us/info/223rd-ave-safe-routes-school
257th construction     https://multco.us/info/257th-avenue-corridor-safety-improvements
ADA/Curb Ramp Improvements   https://multco.us/info/curb-ramp-improvements
Reeder Road  https://multco.us/info/reeder-road-culvert-replacement
Germantown Speed Reader Signs  https://multco.us/info/germantown-road-speed-reader-signs
Glisan Street Water Quality  https://multco.us/info/glisan-street-water-quality
Troutdale Traffic Signal Replacement  https://multco.us/info/troutdale-traffic-signal-replacement-project
Urban East County Signal upgrades https://multco.us/info/urban-east-county-traffic-signal-upgrades
Troutdale Culvert
Rural Transit 
Bridge Updates:
● Burnside https://multco.us/programs/earthquake-ready-burnside-bridge
● Stark Street Bridge - https://multco.us/info/stark-street-bridge-retaining-wall-repair Lance, Sara J
● Broadway Deck Replacement https://multco.us/info/broadway-bridge-lift-deck-replacement
● Morrison Bridge Strengthening  https://multco.us/info/morrison-bridge-strengthening
● Hawthorne Bridge Control System https://multco.us/info/hawthorne-bridge-control-system-upgrade

Outside of the County:
Gorge program updates
Troutdale 2nd Street project
Gresham TSP
TriMet service updates
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